MODEL NO. 56srq, FPHODUC I NU. Y54 UD DU-11 (ND0DHWL)

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - -




22* ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NO. 56srq, PRODUCT NO. 954 05 50-11 (H56SRQC)

KEY PART

NO.

N -t b d et b et i e s a
CODNDOINBELN-OWERNDU A LR —

NN
DA~

24

NO.

532850839
532131100
532050806
532850724
532125295
532850042
532138428
532085768
532851552
532850041
532063601
532085723
532132536
532085692
532132001
532851706
532063888
532085438
532800547
532053847

. 532063601

532036953
532125293
532131959
532066426

532051793

532125397
532128415
532088779
532054583
532081276

532801097
532125223
532130444

- 532125224

532850061
532074189
532085723
532076399
532085723
532054583

. DESCRIPTION

Drtve Bar

Engine Control Bar

Flat Washer

Handle Grip

Upper Handle

Drive Control Actuator

Drive Cabie Assembly ,

Thread Rolling Screw #10-24 x 3/4
Sell-tapping Screw #10-24 x 5/8
Zone trol Actuator

Locknut 1/4-20

Washer

Throttie Control

Machine Screw 1/4:20 x 2-1/8
Rope Guide ‘25

Englne Zone Control Tb&o
Handle Knob

Hex Washer Head Machine 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Trim Plate Asm.

Flat Washer 1/4

Locknut 1/4-20

Sell-tapping Screw ¥#10-24 x 5/8
Lower Handle

Handie Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
Wire Tles

Hairpin Cotier

Side Baffie

Pop Rivet 158 x 415

Hex Head Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4
Hex Tapping Screw 1/40 x 1/2
Hex Washer Head Machine Screw
#10-24 x 9/16

Rear Door Kit

Back Plate

Rear Skirt

Backing Strip

Rear Baftle

Locknut

Flat Washer

Hex Washer Head Tapping Screw #10-24 x 1/2
Washer )
Hex Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

:fasa;;a:as:aagsaazesggsg&rg

KEY PART

NO.

-

NO.

532850988
532850987
532851074
532088815

532125188 -

532125187
532055187
532063124

872070404 °

532107339
872070505
532850904

532084920

532751584
532125168
532087877
532125169
532062335
532084921
532800333
532083923
532850845
532125078
532850999
532125238
532751592
532850859
532850263
532103524
532125375
532103113
532111548
532801105
532083816
532213148

e 2+ 2o oo =

5320571 43
532132496
532133929
532800569
532801832
532850788

DESCRIPTION

Engine Spacer

Engine Bushing

Washer

Bracket Cover

Handie Bracket Assembly (Left)
Handie Bracket Assembly (Right)

‘Thread Cutting Screw 8/16-18 x 3/4

Locknut §/16-18

Carriage Boft 1/4-20 x 1/2
Danger Decal

Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8
Whee! Adjusting Bracket
Spacer

‘Screw #6

Seiector Spring

Selector Knob

Axde Arm Assembly

Believilie Wagher

Shouider Bolt 3/8-16

Wheel & The Assembly 80x20

Nut

Hubcap

Engine Washer

Hex Head Thread Rolling Screw 3/8-18 x 2

Front Batfle

" Lockput 3/8-18

Hex Head Machine Screw Gr. 8

Helical Washer 3/8

22" Blade

Biade Adapter

Spacer

Square Key #HP-505

Lawn Mower Housing (Inciudes Key No. 52)
Thread Rolling Screw #10-32 x 5/8

*Cable Clamp -
*Engine - Briggs & Stratton, Model No. 124782

Wave Washer

Operator's Manual éEnghh)
Operator's Manual (French)
Decal (Engine)

Decal (Housing)

Decal (Trim Plate)



—“rAAinn rAnNniv

22" ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NO. 56srq, PRODUCT NO. 954 05 50-11 (H56SRQC)




N,

Y

REPAIR PARTS

KEY PART

NO.

19 !

20
21

DINONBWN2OVCONDONEWN —

NO.

532750097
532850833
532128829
532850037
532086779
532125226

532125227

874760424
532050962
532850028
874760524
532125228
532125229
532063124

532129275 -

532088576

532087877,

532125230
S32 128701
S32 128700
532088080

5

DESCRIPTION

Hex Washer Head Screw #10-24 x 1 /2
Drive Cover .
Idler Pulley ’
Pulley Spacer
Hex Head Machine Screw 1/4-20.x 3/4
idier Bracket $Leﬂ)
idier Bracket (Right)
Hex Head Boit 1/4-20 x 1- 1/2
Locknut 1/4-20

- Drive Beit
Hex Head Bolt 5/1&18 x1-1/2
Pivot Bracket SR»
Pivot Bracket (Le
Locknut 5/16-18
Idier Assembly Kit (Includes Key No. 16)

" |dler Spacer

Setector Knob

Spacer Plate

Selector Assembly (lett)
Selector AssemblyiRighty
Dust Cover

RA8BLLLEBREEBRURY

532128489

Washer

" Flat Washer a
Wheel & Tire Assembly 90x20 :

mm"

Ddve Pinion
Drive Pinion

E-Ring
Washer

DESCRIPTION

Retainer Clip

Hubcap

Locknut 1/4-20
Drive Shaft Cover

Drive Pawi
Drive Shaft
Driven Puiley

Drfve Pul%
ng

Cat rame Agsembly
Grass Bag Assembly

Roll Pin
Dowel Pin

&

22 ROTARY LAWN MOWER - - MODEL NO. 568rq, PRODUCT NO 954 05 50-11 (H56$RQC)

]





